ADDENDUM NO. 3

BID AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

FOR

BID No. 2026PW188

NEW WELDING FACILITY AT INTECH CENTER FONTANA

November 21, 2025



Bid No. 2026PW188

Project Name: New Welding Facility at InTech Center

The following changes, additions, deletions, clarifications, or corrections shall become part of the Bid and Contract Documents for Chaffey Community College District **Bid No. 2026PW188 New Welding Facility at InTech Center, 9400 Cherry Avenue, Fontana CA 92335,** first advertised October 20, 2025. All other terms, specifications, and conditions remain the same. Each bidder is responsible for transmitting this information to all affected subcontractors and suppliers prior to the opening of bids. **Bidder must acknowledge receipt of all Addenda** if any in the OWNER'S PlanetBids Portal. If an addendum is issued after a bidder's bid response has been submitted, the bid will be invalidated. The Vendor will need to acknowledge any new addenda, make any necessary edits, and resubmit their bid. Failure to acknowledge receipt of all Addenda will result in the bid being deemed as incomplete and non-responsive.

In case of conflict between the Bid Documents, Drawings, and/or Project Manual, this Addendum shall govern.

Modifications are identified by "clouds" and the following:

- Deletions strikethrough
- Insertions/Substitutions <u>italic-underlined</u>.

1. <u>CORRECTIONS TO RESPONSES TO CONTRACTORS QUESTIONS & ANSWERS ON</u> ADDENDUM NO.2

<u>Item No. AD-2.12:</u>

Question:

Please see the Spec book. No spec is provided for the PV panels. Please provide a spec.

Answer:

PV panel spec is not provided. See sheet A10.41 for PV panel Refer to the initial bid documents in the Documents tab, Line item #19 - DSA Approved Plans.

Item No. AD-2.27:

Question:

Please provide ratios of soil amendments for soil preparation.

Answer:

<u>See specifications Section 32 93 00 (3.02) (C) for soil preparation. Refer to the initial bid</u> documents in the Documents tab, Line item #23 - SGH Project Manual (1069 pages).

Item No. AD-2.33:

Question:

Please provide detail of controller as shown on irrigation legend/L1.01

Answer:

Controller detail has been provided on sheet L1.01. Refer to the initial bid documents in the Documents tab, Line item #19 - DSA Approved Plans.

Item No. AD-2.41:

Question:

Please confirm that new Air Compressor is OFCI. If it is CFCI, please provide make/model information.

Answer:

Confirmed. Air compressor is OFCI, as indicated on 1/A1.31. Refer to the initial bid documents in the Documents tab, Line item #19 - DSA Approved Plans.

END OF ADDENDUM NO 3